
Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates

Pool Closing Date 16 Jun 2017

Pool Notice Date 21 Jul 2022

Distribution Date 25 Jul 2022

Collection Start Date 01 Jun 2022

Collection End Date 30 Jun 2022

Collection Days 30

Accrual Start Date 23 Jun 2022

Accrual End Date 25 Jul 2022

Accrual Days 32

Securities on Issue

No of Certificates Initial Amount Initial Amount

Class A1 Notes  220,800  2,208,000,000.00AUD

Class A2 Notes  9,360  93,600,000.00AUD

Class B Notes  4,992  49,920,000.00AUD

Class C Notes  2,328  23,280,000.00AUD

Class D Notes  960  9,600,000.00AUD

Class E Notes  816  8,160,000.00AUD

Class F Notes  744  7,440,000.00AUD

Pool Size

Number of loans at issue  8,588.00

Number of loans at beginning  3,734.00

Number of loans at end  3,681.00

Losses

Number of Losses  0.00

Value of Losses  0.00

Interest Rate for Accrual Period

Note Interest Rate Coupon Margin Coupon Rate

Class A1 Notes 1.08830% 0.98000% 2.06830%

Class A2 Notes 1.08830% 1.50000% 2.58830%

Class B Notes 1.08830% 2.05000% 3.13830%

Class C Notes 1.08830% 2.55000% 3.63830%

Class D Notes 1.08830% 3.55000% 4.63830%

Class E Notes 1.08830% 4.65000% 5.73830%

Class F Notes 1.08830% 5.85000% 6.93830%

Monthly Accrual Period for Facilities 1.08830%

Distribution Payable on Distribution Date

Interest AggregateInterest Per Cert Principal AggregatePrincipal Per Cert Total Amount Per Cert Total Aggregate 

Class A1 Notes  1,183,488.00 5.36  50.50  11,150,400.00  55.86  12,333,888.00

Class A2 Notes  138,434.40 14.79  111.27  1,041,487.20  126.06  1,179,921.60

Class B Notes  89,556.48 17.94  111.27  555,459.84  129.21  645,016.32

Class C Notes  48,399.12 20.79  111.27  259,036.56  132.06  307,435.68

Class D Notes  25,449.60 26.51  111.27  106,819.20  137.78  132,268.80

Class E Notes  26,764.80 32.80  111.27  90,796.32  144.07  117,561.12

Class F Notes  29,507.04 39.66  111.27  82,784.88  150.93  112,291.92

 13,286,784.00 718.12 1,541,599.44 157.85Total  14,828,383.44 875.97

Pool Factors

Current DistributionPrevious Distribution

Class A1 Notes  0.29091800 0.29596800

Class A2 Notes  0.64093000 0.65205700

Class B Notes  0.64093000 0.65205700

Class C Notes  0.64093000 0.65205700

Class D Notes  0.64093000 0.65205700

Class E Notes  0.64093000 0.65205700

Class F Notes  0.64093000 0.65205700
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Aggregate

FCC + Offset Total 2,203,979.30

Other Income 148.57

Interest On Collections 15,040.36

Available Distribution Amount 2,219,168.23

Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet

Other Taxes 0.00

Trustee and Manager Fees 24,592.17

Servicing Fee 170,672.15

Liquidity Commitment Fee 5,917.81

Support Facility 128,651.86

FCC Other Creditors 7,090.56

Other Expense 65,382.35

Liquidity Repayment Amount 0.00

A1 Coupon 1,183,488.00

A2 Coupon 138,434.40

B Coupon 89,556.48

C Coupon 48,399.12

D Coupon 25,449.60

E Coupon 26,764.80

F Coupon 29,507.04

Principal Draw Repayment Amount 0.00

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement 0.00

Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount 0.00

Arranging Fee 0.00

Required Distribution Amount 1,943,906.34

Income shortfall

Liquidity Facility Draw 0.00

Principal Draw 0.00

Extraordinary Expense Draw 0.00

Income Carryover Amount 0.00

Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement 0.00

Principal Chargeoff 0.00

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due 0.00

Payment Allocation Cascade

Due Amount Available Amount Paid Amount
Available Distribution Amount 2,219,168.23

Principal Draw 0.00

Liquidity Draw 0.00

Extraordinary Expense Draw 0.00

Available Funds 2,219,168.23

Other Taxes 0.00 2,219,168.23 0.00

Trustee and Manager Fees 24,592.17 2,219,168.23 24,592.17

Servicing Fee 170,672.15 2,194,576.06 170,672.15

Liquidity Commitment Fee 5,917.81 2,023,903.91 5,917.81

Support Facility 128,651.86 2,017,986.10 128,651.86

FCC Other Creditors 7,090.56 1,889,334.24 7,090.56

Other Expense 65,382.35 1,882,243.68 65,382.35

Liquidity Repayment Amount 0.00 1,816,861.33 0.00

A1 Coupon 1,183,488.00 1,816,861.33 1,183,488.00

A2 Coupon 138,434.40 633,373.33 138,434.40

B Coupon 89,556.48 494,938.93 89,556.48

C Coupon 48,399.12 405,382.45 48,399.12

D Coupon 25,449.60 356,983.33 25,449.60

E Coupon 26,764.80 331,533.73 26,764.80

F Coupon 29,507.04 304,768.93 29,507.04

Principal Draw Repayment Amount 0.00 275,261.89 0.00

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement 0.00 275,261.89 0.00

Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount 0.00 275,261.89 0.00

Arranging Fee 0.00 275,261.89 0.00

Total Income Carryover Amount 0.00

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement 0.00

Excess Distribution 275,261.89

Unpaid Facility Int Chg

      - Liquidity 0.00

      - Extraordinary Expense 0.00

Unpaid Security Interest Amount

      - Class A1 Notes 0.00

      - Class A2 Notes 0.00

      - Class B Notes 0.00

      - Class C Notes 0.00

      - Class D Notes 0.00

      - Class E Notes 0.00

      - Class F Notes 0.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Facilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit  7,500,000.00

Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility  7,500,000.00

Previous Liquidity Facility Draw  0.00

Repayment of Liquidity Facility  0.00

Liquidity Facility Draw  0.00

Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility  7,500,000.00

Beginning Principal Draw  0.00

Previous Principal Draw  0.00

Repayment of Principal Draw  0.00

Principal Draw  0.00

Ending Principal Draw  0.00

ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit  150,000.00

Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  150,000.00

Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw  0.00

Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  0.00

ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw  0.00

Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  150,000.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Coupon and Principal Distribution Workshee
Per Certificate Aggregate

Class A1 Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 1,183,488.005.36

Total Coupon 1,183,488.005.36

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 1,183,488.00

Coupon Payable 1,183,488.005.36

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class A2 Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 138,434.4014.79

Total Coupon 138,434.4014.79

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 138,434.40

Coupon Payable 138,434.4014.79

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class B Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 89,556.4817.94

Total Coupon 89,556.4817.94

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 89,556.48

Coupon Payable 89,556.4817.94

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class C Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 48,399.1220.79

Total Coupon 48,399.1220.79

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 48,399.12

Coupon Payable 48,399.1220.79

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class D Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 25,449.6026.51

Total Coupon 25,449.6026.51

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 25,449.60

Coupon Payable 25,449.6026.51

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class E Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 26,764.8032.80

Total Coupon 26,764.8032.80

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 26,764.80

Coupon Payable 26,764.8032.80

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class F Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 29,507.0439.66

Total Coupon 29,507.0439.66

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 29,507.04

Coupon Payable 29,507.0439.66

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Amount

Principal Collection  16,572,961.25

plus Repurchases  2,214,140.57

less Total Customer Redraw -5,499,041.64

plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month  0.00

Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer  0.00

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

          - Class A1 Notes  0.00

          - Class A2 Notes  0.00

          - Class B Notes  0.00

          - Class C Notes  0.00

          - Class D Notes  0.00

          - Class E Notes  0.00

          - Class F Notes  0.00

Principal Rounding  617.27

Scheduled Principal Amount  1,983,156.90

Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment  8,848,605.21

Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment  7,955,339.71

Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement  11,304,903.28

Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds  13,288,677.45

Principal Rounding b/f  617.27

Total Unscheduled Principal Amount  11,304,903.28

Total Scheduled Principal Amount  1,983,156.90

Previous Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Total Available Principal Amount for Notes  13,288,677.45

Net Principal Draw  0.00

Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes  13,288,677.45

Principal Allocation Certificate Amount Aggregate

Class A Percentage via Stepdown  0.00

Class A1 Principal Payment  50.50  11,150,400.00

Class A2 Principal Payment  111.27  1,041,487.20

Class B Principal Payment  111.27  555,459.84

Class C Principal Payment  111.27  259,036.56

Class D Principal Payment  111.27  106,819.20

Class E Principal Payment  111.27  90,796.32

Class F Principal Payment  111.27  82,784.88

Principal rounding c/f  1,893.45

Outstanding Principal - beginning period  778,691,670.73

less Principal Repayment -18,787,101.82

plus Total Customer Redraw  5,499,041.64

less Principal Losses  0.00

Plus Substitutions  0.00

Outstanding Principal - Closing period  765,403,610.55
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy

 0.00Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy

 0.00Net Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00          - Class A1 Notes

 0.00          - Class A2 Notes

 0.00          - Class B Notes

 0.00          - Class C Notes

 0.00          - Class D Notes

 0.00          - Class E Notes

 0.00          - Class F Notes

Class A1 Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class A2 Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class B Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class C Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class D Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class E Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class F Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet Foreign Aggregate  AggregateAUD

Class A1 Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  2,208,000,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  1,554,502,656.00

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  11,150,400.00

Total Principal Distribution to Date  1,565,653,056.00

Beginning Invested Amount  653,497,344.00

Ending Invested Amount  642,346,944.00

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  653,497,344.00

Ending Stated Amount  642,346,944.00

Class A2 Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  93,600,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  32,567,464.80

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  1,041,487.20

Total Principal Distribution to Date  33,608,952.00

Beginning Invested Amount  61,032,535.20

Ending Invested Amount  59,991,048.00

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  61,032,535.20

Ending Stated Amount  59,991,048.00

Class B Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  49,920,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  17,369,314.56

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  555,459.84

Total Principal Distribution to Date  17,924,774.40

Beginning Invested Amount  32,550,685.44

Ending Invested Amount  31,995,225.60

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  32,550,685.44

Ending Stated Amount  31,995,225.60

Class C Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  23,280,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  8,100,113.04

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  259,036.56

Total Principal Distribution to Date  8,359,149.60

Beginning Invested Amount  15,179,886.96

Ending Invested Amount  14,920,850.40

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  15,179,886.96

Ending Stated Amount  14,920,850.40

Class D Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  9,600,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  3,340,252.80

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  106,819.20

Total Principal Distribution to Date  3,447,072.00

Beginning Invested Amount  6,259,747.20

Ending Invested Amount  6,152,928.00

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  6,259,747.20

Ending Stated Amount  6,152,928.00

Class E Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  8,160,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  2,839,214.88

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  90,796.32

Total Principal Distribution to Date  2,930,011.20

Beginning Invested Amount  5,320,785.12

Ending Invested Amount  5,229,988.80

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  5,320,785.12

Ending Stated Amount  5,229,988.80

Class F Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  7,440,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  2,588,695.92

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  82,784.88

Total Principal Distribution to Date  2,671,480.80

Beginning Invested Amount  4,851,304.08

Ending Invested Amount  4,768,519.20

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  4,851,304.08

Ending Stated Amount  4,768,519.20
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Average Monthly Percentage
Current Balance of Arrears greater than 60 days  4,932,197.20

Current Outstanding Loan Balance  765,403,610.55

Average Monthly Percentage  0.46

Monthly Percentage - Current Period  0.63

Monthly Percentage Month 2  0.63

Monthly Percentage Month 3  0.49

Monthly Percentage Month 4  0.47

Monthly Percentage Month 5  0.45

Monthly Percentage Month 6  0.39

Monthly Percentage Month 7  0.29

Monthly Percentage Month 8  0.35

Monthly Percentage Month 9  0.47

Monthly Percentage Month 10  0.46

Monthly Percentage Month 11  0.49

Monthly Percentage Month 12  0.43
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